505861205 01/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5908142

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name		Execution Date
STEVEN JOHNSON					01/02/2019
ADAM ADEEB					01/02/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name: CATERPILLAR SARL			AR SARL		
Street Address:	t Address: ROUTE DE FRONTENEX 76				
City:	GENEVA				
State/Country:	SWITZ	ERLA	AND		
Postal Code:	1208				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	I			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		1674	1155		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				
Fax Number:		(312)	977-9959		
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:		3129	779902		
Email:		crami	rez@millermatthiashull.com		
Correspondent Name:		MILL	ER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP/ CATERPILLAR		
Address Line 1:		ONE	NORTH FRANKLIN STREET		
Address Line 2:			E 2350		
Address Line 4:		CHIC	CAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	1	50100/18-0914-73701		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			THOMAS A. MILLER		
SIGNATURE:			/Thomas A. Miller/		
DATE SIGNED:			01/13/2020		
Total Attachments: 4			1		
source=18-0914-73701_A	ssianme	ent 01	1-13-2020#page1.tif		
source=18-0914-73701_A	-				
source=18-0914-73701 A	•				
2011 20 20 1 20 20 1 <u></u> 20 20 20 <u></u> 20 20 20 <u></u> 20 20 20 <u></u> 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20					

source=18-0914-73701_Assignment_01-13-2020#page4.tif

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. CTP19943GB Client Ref. No. 18-0914-70057

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

BRAKE SYSTEM FOR A VEHICEL

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar SARL, a corporation of Switzerland whose post office address is Route de Frontenex 76, 1208 Geneva (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. _______, filed _______, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may be granted or this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Steven Johnson	Steven i gr	2/1/19
ADDRESS 1403 Saddle Bronk	Ln Metamora, IL 61548	CITIZENSHIP USA

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. CTP19943GB Client Ref. No. 18-0914-70057

1. WITNESS NAME Scott A Kammeyer	WITNESS SIGNATURE, Little A. A. Marin	рате February 1, 2019
ADDRESS 2904 W Singing Woods,	Dunlop 12 61525	CITIZENSHIP USA

2. WITNESS NAME		DATE
DIANE LAUGEL	Draw Langel	2/1/2019
ADDRESS 3505 Carning by LA	Blanik II 6176	CITIZENSHIP USA

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Adam Adeeb		
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. CTP19943GB Client Ref. No. 18-0914-70057

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

BRAKE SYSTEM FOR A VEHICEL

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar SARL, a corporation of Switzerland whose post office address is Route de Frontenex 76, 1208 Geneva (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (UK patent application, Application No. ______, filed ______).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Steven Johnson		
ADORESS	L	CITIZENSHIP

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 051498 FRAME: 0413

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Altorney Docket No. CTP19943GB Client Ref. No. 18-0914-70057

WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
	CITIZENSMIP
······································	<u>_</u>
WATNESS SIGNATURE	DATE.
	CITIZENSHIP
	······
ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
401623	2/ Jan 120 CITIZENSHEP
WITNESS SIGNATURE	A KOD USA
1.2045	2/1/19
DHZIUN	CITIZENSHIP BRIT7SH
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
and a start and	02/01/19
, NE8 26W	CITIZENSHIP
	BRITISH
	WITNESS SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNATURE ASSIGNATURE ACCOUNTS WITNESS SIGNATURE ACCOUNTS WITNESS SIGNATURE